
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3250
ANSWERED ON:19.08.2004
POWER PLANT BY BHEL
Harsha Kumar Shri G.V.

Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a ) whether BHEL has secured an order for setting up of a 40 MW co-generation captive power plant on turnkey basis at Vishakhapatnam in Andhra Pradesh; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES
(SHRI SONTOSH MOHAN DEV)

(a) and (b) Yes, Sir. BHEL has secured in June, 2004 an order worth Rs.218 Crore for setting up of two units of 20 MW each Cogeneration Captive Power Plant from M/s. Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Limited, Vishakhapatnam.

The scope of work involved in this order includes manufacture and supply as well as civil work, erection and commissioning of the Plant to be completed in 18 months for unit I and 21 months for Unit II.
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